

Misc case - 922 OF 22

**Present : Smt. Arunima Bhattacharya, Judicial Magistrate, H.M.C, Court
Howrah- in -charge.**

11.07.2024

Today is fixed for taking proper step by the petitioner and
filing of asset, liabilities statement by opposite party.

Petitioner files hazira.

Opposite party files hazira.

Opposite party files a petition praying for a date for filing
declaration of asset and liabilities statement on the ground
stated there in

Heard considered prayer is allowed.

Regular P.O is on leave today.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 20.08.2024 for Evidence.

Accused as before.
